Form 1595	07-2	6-2002	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Of				
1-31-92 (modified) Atty Dkt. No. 59027-1000			Fatent and Trademark Of				
To the Honorable Ass			ecord the attached				
		its or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(Acclaim Redemption Gam		2. Name/addi	ress of receiving party(ies):				
4430 Willow Road Pleasanton, CA 94588 7.20.09		RLT Acqu	isition, Inc.				
		1 4430 Wille	ow Road				
Add'l names of conveying parties attached?		Pleasanton, CA 94588					
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name Reassignment 4. Date of execution: 			Add'I names of receiving parties				
		Add'I names of receiving parties					
							\frown
				March 5, 1997 Image: Complexity of the second sec			
If this document is being file			ture by the first named inventor				
was:		1					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)				
See attached Exhibit A							
Add	itional numbers a	ttached: 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	10				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 22918 Perkins Coie LLP P. O. Box 2168 Menlo Park, California 94026-2168		7. Total No. patents in	of applications and volved: 3				
		8. Total fee (37 CER 83 41): \$120.00				
		8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120.00 ⊠ Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2207					
			per of pages, including cove chments and document:				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
10. Statement and signature	Ð:						
-	ledge and belief,	the foregoing infor the original docume	mation is true and correct ent.				
Carina M. Tan, Reg. No. 45,769	Lanna	M. Ta	July <u>[7_</u> , 2002				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date				
LINUELLER 00000112 502207 09695712							
120.09 CH							
]						
	/		PATENT				

--- -

REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0540

EXHIBIT A

ATTY. DOCKET NO.	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
LAZ1P001H	09/695,712	October 23, 2000	Computerized Game Apparatus With
			Progressive Bonus
LAZ1P001I	09/904,185	July 11, 2001	Arcade Game With Spinning Wheel Bonus
LAZ1P001J	10/176,100	June 19, 2002	Computerized Game Apparatus With
			Progressive Bonus

မု



- Name of conveying party(ies)

 a) Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc.
 4430 Willow Road
 Pleasanton, CA 94588
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 a) Name: RLT Acquisition, Inc. Address: 4430 Willow Road Pleasanton, CA 94588
- 3. Nature of conveyance <u>X</u> Assignment Security Agreement Other

Merger Change of Name

Execution Date: March 5, 1997

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 5,292,127, 5,318,298, 5,409,225, 08/409,842, 08/428,524, 08/695,128, 5 5,537,212, 08/337,089, 5,425,536, 08/442,317, 08/243,465, 08/691,858, 5,553,859, 08/374,490, 5,584,763, 08/520,695, 08/718,631, 60/004,053, 08/697,961, 08/628,490, 08/719,016, and 08/746,755.

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) document

Paul L. Hickman HICKMAN BEYER & WEAVER P.O. Box 61059 Palo Alto, CA 94306 Tel. No.: (415) 493-6400 Fax No.: (415) 493-6484

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$960.00</u>

___X___

Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 08-7 (Order No.<u>LAZ1G000</u>).

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume

Date: March 25, 1997

420 UN 04/07/97 Paul L. Hickman Registration No/ 28,516 581

(R)

Attorney Docket No. LAZ1G000

PATENT REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc. (formerly named Lazer-Tron Corporation) a California Corporation having a place of business at 4430 Willow Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588 (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has a ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications entitled:

Title	Serial/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
Arcade Game	5,292,127	March 8, 1994
Arcade Game	5,318,298	June 7, 1994
Arcade Game	5,409,225	April 25, 1995
Multi-Game System with	08/409,842	March 27, 1995
Progressive Bonus		
Arcade Game	08/428,524	April 21, 1995
Multi-Game System with	08/695,128	August 7, 1995
Progressive Bonus		5
Baseball Simulation Game	5,401,018	March 28, 1995
Method and Apparatus for Sensing	5,537,212	July 16, 1996
the Color of an Object	- , ,	
Arcade Game with Color Sensing	08/337,098	November 9, 1994
Apparatus		
Arcade Game	5,425,536	June 20, 1995
Arcade Game	08/442,317	May 16, 1995
Arcade Game Having Speech	08/243,465	May 16, 1994
Recognition	00,210,100	
Speech Enhanced Game Apparatus	08/691,858	August 2, 1996
and Method Therefor	00,07,000	0
Target Shooting Game	4,898,391	February 6, 1990
Arcade Game for Sensing and	5,553,859	September 10, 1996
Validating Objects	5,500,007	•
Redemption-Type Arcade Game	08/374,490	January 17, 1995
With Token Return		-
Arcade Game Having Multiple	5,584,763	December 17, 1996
Rotating Pointers	-,,	
Roll-Down Arcade Game	08/520,695	August 29, 1995
Arcade Game Having Multiple	08/718,631	September 17, 1996
Score Indicators	· · ·	-
Arcade Game Having Multiple	60/004,053	September 20, 1995
Score Indicators		-
Golf Game Including Object	08/697,961	September 5, 1996
Sensing and Validation		•
Redemption Game for Awarding	08/628,490	April 5, 1996
Specific Prizes		•
Arcade Game for Stacking Directed	08/719,016	September 24, 1996
Playing Pieces		-
Prize Redemption System for	08/746,755	November 14, 1996
Games		-
Games		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>RLT Acquisition, Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>c/o Norman Petermeier, 14168 Oakanogan Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, U.S. or foreign patent application(s) based upon, and U.S.or foreign patent(s) (hereafter collectively "Patent Instruments") granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced patents and patent applications.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said Patent Instruments or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0543

Atty Docket No. LAZ1G000

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the transfer of ownership of said Patent Instruments, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the ASSIGNORS, successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) The effective date of this assignment shall be <u>March 1, 1997</u>.

Signed on the date indicated below.

Acclaim Redemption Games, Inc. (formerly named Lazer-Tron Corporation)

James R. Scoroposki, Executive Vice-President

Date:

County of <u>Nassaee</u>,)) ss. State of <u>NY</u>.

On this 5 day of <u>MaxA</u>, in the year <u>1997</u>, before me, <u>Marin Wallel</u>, personally appeared <u>James 5</u>. <u>Scorpection</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sept.

Signature, Llous

(SEAL)

MARION WEISFELNER Notary Public, State of New York No. 4953498 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 17, 19

Atty Docket No. LAZ1G000

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0544